

BID TABS  
PROJECT 16-2004 KENOSHA ENGINE PLANT – SITEWIDE SOIL REMEDIATION  
BID DATE: AUGUST 23, 2016

Item Number	Group A	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Integrity Grading Schofield, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.01	\$20,000.01
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$78,974.05	\$78,974.05
3	Strip Sod; Clear & Grub Berm Areas as Berm Soils are Utilized	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,484.06	\$13,484.06
4	Load & Transport Sod & Vegetative Debris Removed from Berm to Landfill	4440	Tons	\$7.45	\$33,078.00	\$8.52	\$37,828.80
5	Load & Transport Designated Berm Soil to Landfill	30340	Tons	\$7.25	\$219,965.00	\$6.91	\$209,649.40
6	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group A Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	28200	SF	\$0.45	\$12,690.00	\$0.65	\$18,330.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement for Group A Excavations and Transport Off-Site for Recycling	20100	SF	\$0.50	\$10,050.00	\$0.43	\$8,643.00
8	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group A Excavations, Loading & Transportation to Landfill	44050	Tons	\$7.35	\$323,767.50	\$6.91	\$304,385.50
9	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstruction if Encountered in Berms or Excavations & Stockpile	1100	Tons	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$16.26	\$17,886.00
10	Crush & Stockpile Surface Concrete & Subsurface Concrete Encountered During Excavations	3300	Tons	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.70	\$18,810.00
11	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using On-Site Materials to Final Grade	27800	CY	\$4.50	\$125,100.00	\$5.04	\$140,112.00
12	Backfill & Compaction of Balance of Excavation Using On-Site Crushed Concrete to Match Existing Grade	6900	Tons	\$3.15	\$21,735.00	\$5.14	\$35,466.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Reseeding Disturbed Berm Areas	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,350.59	\$12,350.59
Group A Subtotal				\$815,585.50		\$915,919.41	
Group B							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$112,787.03	\$112,787.03
3	Strip Sod; Clear & Grub Berm Areas as Berm Soils are Utilized	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,833.12	\$8,833.12
4	Load & Transport Sod & Vegetative Debris Removed from Berm to Landfill	1500	Tons	\$7.75	\$11,625.00	\$8.45	\$12,675.00
5	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group B Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	78000	SF	\$0.40	\$31,200.00	\$0.57	\$44,460.00
6	Remove Asphalt Pavement for Group B Excavations and Transport Off-Site for Recycling	800	SF	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$0.51	\$408.00
7	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group B Excavations, Loading & Transportation to Landfill	57200	Tons	\$7.50	\$429,000.00	\$7.25	\$414,700.00
8	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstruction if Encountered in Berms or Excavations & Stockpile	225	Tons	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$17.08	\$3,843.00
9	Crush & Stockpile Surface Concrete & Subsurface Concrete Encountered During Excavations	6100	Tons	\$3.85	\$23,485.00	\$5.01	\$30,561.00
10	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using On-Site Materials to Final Grade	2300	CY	\$4.75	\$10,925.00	\$5.92	\$13,616.00
11	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site Stockpile Materials (Water Utility) to Final Grade	3500	CY	\$10.50	\$36,750.00	\$8.47	\$29,645.00
12	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site Stockpile Materials (Street Div) to Final Grade	300	CY	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.41	\$4,923.00
13	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site PRE-APPROVED Source Material to Final Grade	31100	Tons	\$5.00	\$155,500.00	\$8.65	\$269,015.00
14	Backfill & Compaction of Balance of Excavation Using On-Site Crushed Concrete to Match Existing Grade	15800	Tons	\$3.15	\$49,770.00	\$6.21	\$98,118.00
15	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Reseeding Disturbed Berm Areas	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,832.50	\$13,832.50
Group B Subtotal				\$788,580.00		\$1,077,416.65	
Group C							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$32,790.27	\$32,790.27
3	Abandon & Remove Two Remediation Systems	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,811.29	\$11,811.29
4	Abandon & Remove North Stormwater Lift Station	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,230.14	\$27,230.14
5	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group B Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,092.84	\$4,092.84
6	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group C and Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$45,174.14	\$45,174.14
7	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	300	Tons	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$11.81	\$3,543.00
8	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	2400	Tons	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$8.71	\$20,904.00
9	Backfill & Compact Below Grade Portion of North Stormwater Lift Station Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	1800	Tons	\$5.50	\$9,900.00	\$6.96	\$12,528.00
10	Install Stormwater Inlets & Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$55,820.38	\$55,820.38
11	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group C Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	20500	SF	\$0.45	\$9,225.00	\$0.36	\$7,380.00
12	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,848.70	\$5,848.70

				A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Integrity Grading Schofield, WI	
Item Number	Group C	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
13	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation & Placement	8000	CY	\$10.50	\$84,000.00	\$10.86	\$86,880.00
14	Seeding	671600	SF	\$0.09	\$60,444.00	\$0.06	\$40,296.00
15	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,328.00	\$7,328.00
				Group C Subtotal		\$368,901.76	
				\$413,719.00			
				Group D			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,193.51	\$23,193.51
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group D and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,801.05	\$4,801.05
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group D, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$18,049.63	\$18,049.63
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	100	Tons	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$18.04	\$1,804.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	650	Tons	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$6.10	\$3,965.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,743.53	\$23,743.53
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group D Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	8700	SF	\$0.45	\$3,915.00	\$0.36	\$3,132.00
9	Install Segment of Access Road that Runs Through Group D Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	12800	SF	\$0.30	\$3,840.00	\$0.18	\$2,304.00
10	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$16,175.00	\$16,175.00	\$5,807.92	\$5,807.92
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement	5400	Tons	\$6.50	\$35,100.00	\$11.66	\$62,964.00
12	Seeding	281200	SF	\$0.09	\$25,308.00	\$0.06	\$16,872.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
				Group D Subtotal		\$175,036.64	
				\$169,088.00			
				Group E			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,387.04	\$120,387.04
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group E and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$206,775.00	\$206,775.00	\$166,887.88	\$166,887.88
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group E, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,126.89	\$1,126.89
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1600	Tons	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$16.01	\$25,616.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	42000	Tons	\$3.75	\$157,500.00	\$2.20	\$92,400.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$77,133.57	\$77,133.57
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group E Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	13700	SF	\$0.50	\$6,850.00	\$0.36	\$4,932.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,319.82	\$14,319.82
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (City Provided Source)	5000	CY	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$13.29	\$66,450.00
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	3500	Tons	\$6.50	\$22,750.00	\$12.24	\$42,840.00
12	Seeding	592000	SF	\$0.09	\$53,280.00	\$0.06	\$35,520.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement	1	LS	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00
				Group E Subtotal		\$653,268.20	
				\$660,255.00			
				Group F			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$41,387.03	\$41,387.03
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group F and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$57,398.44	\$57,398.44
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group F, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$39,071.13	\$39,071.13
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	150	Tons	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.86	\$3,579.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	8400	Tons	\$3.75	\$31,500.00	\$4.96	\$41,664.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$37,893.20	\$37,893.20
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group F Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	63300	SF	\$0.45	\$28,485.00	\$0.36	\$22,788.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$24,275.00	\$24,275.00	\$14,386.66	\$14,386.66
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	10500	Tons	\$6.50	\$68,250.00	\$11.42	\$119,910.00
11	Seeding	534500	SF	\$0.09	\$48,105.00	\$0.06	\$32,070.00
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00

				Group F Subtotal		\$380,915.00		\$432,447.46	
						A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Integrity Grading Schofield, WI	
Item Number	Group G	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00		
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$95,588.03	\$95,588.03		
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group G and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$161,414.90	\$161,414.90		
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group G, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,164.82	\$1,164.82		
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1100	Tons	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$16.52	\$18,172.00		
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	39600	Tons	\$3.75	\$148,500.00	\$2.20	\$87,120.00		
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$47,975.08	\$47,975.08		
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group G Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	19200	SF	\$0.45	\$8,640.00	\$0.37	\$7,104.00		
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$24,275.00	\$24,275.00	\$14,784.18	\$14,784.18		
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	10400	Tons	\$6.50	\$67,600.00	\$12.12	\$126,048.00		
11	Seeding	543500	SF	\$0.09	\$48,915.00	\$0.06	\$32,610.00		
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,592.00	\$10,592.00		
				Group G Subtotal		\$591,330.00		\$620,273.01	
				Group H					
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,167.78	\$90,167.78		
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group H and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$116,900.00	\$116,900.00	\$107,829.33	\$107,829.33		
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group H, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,036.20	\$1,036.20		
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1100	Tons	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.89	\$17,479.00		
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	24300	Tons	\$3.75	\$91,125.00	\$2.20	\$53,460.00		
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$61,124.24	\$61,124.24		
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group H Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	46600	SF	\$0.45	\$20,970.00	\$0.35	\$16,310.00		
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$8,515.18	\$8,515.18		
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	5600	Tons	\$6.50	\$36,400.00	\$12.10	\$67,760.00		
11	Seeding	280800	SF	\$0.09	\$25,272.00	\$0.06	\$16,848.00		
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
				Group H Subtotal		\$413,417.00		\$456,904.73	
				Group I					
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00		
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$122,288.03	\$122,288.03		
3	Clear & Grub Berm Trees & Shrubs Along Property Line	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,857.82	\$10,857.82		
4	Abandon & Remove Southern Lift Station & First Flush Interceptor	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,810.97	\$30,810.97		
5	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Heavily Stained Concrete Vault Walls to Solid Waste Landfill	200	Tons	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.05	\$2,010.00		
6	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group I and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$221,200.00	\$221,200.00	\$141,358.83	\$141,358.83		
7	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group I, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$61,100.00	\$61,100.00	\$44,603.21	\$44,603.21		
8	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1200	Tons	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$16.08	\$19,296.00		
9	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	52950	Tons	\$3.75	\$198,562.50	\$2.20	\$116,490.00		
10	Backfill & Compact Below Grade Portions of Southern Stormwater Lift Station & First Flush Interceptor	1300	Tons	\$5.50	\$7,150.00	\$16.84	\$21,892.00		
11	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$121,875.92	\$121,875.92		
12	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group I Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	28200	SF	\$0.45	\$12,690.00	\$0.36	\$10,152.00		
13	Install Segment of Access Road that Runs Through Group I Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	3300	SF	\$0.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.36	\$1,188.00		
14	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,377.14	\$14,377.14		
15	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	19600	Tons	\$6.50	\$127,400.00	\$11.87	\$232,652.00		
16	Seeding	1006800	SF	\$0.09	\$90,612.00	\$0.06	\$60,408.00		
17	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,208.00	\$7,208.00		
				Group I Subtotal		\$974,664.50		\$964,292.92	

				A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Integrity Grading Schofield, WI	
Item Number	Group J	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,596.76	\$16,596.76
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group J and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,040.11	\$2,040.11
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group J, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,878.38	\$6,878.38
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	20	Tons	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.38	\$327.60
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	220	Tons	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.54	\$1,438.80
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,661.77	\$12,661.77
8	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,879.72	\$5,879.72
9	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	1900	Tons	\$6.50	\$12,350.00	\$11.97	\$22,743.00
10	Seeding	96500	SF	\$0.10	\$9,650.00	\$0.06	\$5,790.00
11	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,384.00	\$3,384.00
Group J Subtotal				\$73,550.00		\$81,115.14	
Group K							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,096.76	\$17,096.76
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group K and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,493.86	\$6,493.86
4	Remove, Load & Transport PCB Impacted Concrete to Landfill (if needed)	50	Tons	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.57	\$1,578.50
5	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group K, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,580.14	\$2,580.14
6	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group K Excavation (subsurface), Loading & Trans to Landfill	170	Tons	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$23.69	\$4,027.30
7	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	100	Tons	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.69	\$2,369.00
8	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	1350	Tons	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.03	\$9,490.50
9	Backfill & Compaction of Excavation Using Off-Site PRE-APPROVED Source Material to Finish Gra	195	Tons	\$6.50	\$1,267.50	\$31.57	\$6,156.15
10	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,562.24	\$3,562.24
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	350	Tons	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
12	Seeding	17400	SF	\$0.10	\$1,740.00	\$0.06	\$1,044.00
13	Site Restoration – Including Fence Reinstallation Well Modification	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Group K Subtotal				\$36,002.50		\$72,898.45	
Base Bid Total				\$5,317,106.50		\$5,818,474.37	
Site-Wide Unit Prices (to be authorized on an as needed basis)							
1	Temporary Facilities – Monthly Rate	12	Months	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
2	Mobilization/Demobilization of Crusher	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Heavily Stained Concrete Slabs to Landfill	50	Tons	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
4	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Non-Concrete or Non-Recyclable Debris to Landfill	300	Tons	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
5	Liquid Removal From Excavation/Buried Obstructions and Drumming	55	Gallon	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
6	Imported Backfill – Material, Transportation, and Placement from Contractor	1000	Tons	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
7	Imported Topsoil – Material, Transportation, and Placement from Contractor	500	Tons	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
8	Backfill and Compaction of Voids using On-Site Materials	250	Tons	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
9	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation & Placement	18000	CY	\$13.00	\$234,000.00	\$16.00	\$288,000.00
10	Remove/Modify Perimeter Fencing & Install Fencing as Designated	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Site-Wide Unit Prices Subtotal				\$332,650.00		\$376,000.00	
Base Bid + Site-Wide Unit Prices				\$5,649,756.50		\$6,194,474.37	
11	CREDIT for Contractor Removal & Use of Excess Crushed Concrete	1	Ton	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (30 days)	1	LS	-\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (60 days)	1	LS	-\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (120 days)	1	LS	-\$40,000.00	-\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	CREDIT for Shared Mobilization	1	PO	-\$250.00	-\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Base Bid + Site-Wide Unit Prices + Credits				\$5,579,505.50		\$6,194,474.37	

BID TABS  
 PROJECT 16-2004 KENOSHA ENGINE PLANT – SITEWIDE SOIL REMEDIATION  
 BID DATE: AUGUST 23, 2016

Item Number	Group A	Quantity	Unit	Terra Engineering Madison, WI		Edgerton Contractors Oak Creek, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Strip Sod; Clear & Grub Berm Areas as Berm Soils are Utilized	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Load & Transport Sod & Vegetative Debris Removed from Berm to Landfill	4440	Tons	\$8.50	\$37,740.00	\$6.00	\$26,640.00
5	Load & Transport Designated Berm Soil to Landfill	30340	Tons	\$8.00	\$242,720.00	\$7.00	\$212,380.00
6	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group A Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	28200	SF	\$0.35	\$9,870.00	\$0.50	\$14,100.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement for Group A Excavations and Transport Off-Site for Recycling	20100	SF	\$0.25	\$5,025.00	\$0.85	\$17,085.00
8	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group A Excavations, Loading & Transportation to Landfill	44050	Tons	\$9.40	\$414,070.00	\$6.75	\$297,337.50
9	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstruction if Encountered in Berms or Excavations & Stockpile	1100	Tons	\$18.50	\$20,350.00	\$21.00	\$23,100.00
10	Crush & Stockpile Surface Concrete & Subsurface Concrete Encountered During Excavations	3300	Tons	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00
11	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using On-Site Materials to Final Grade	27800	CY	\$5.80	\$161,240.00	\$4.00	\$111,200.00
12	Backfill & Compaction of Balance of Excavation Using On-Site Crushed Concrete to Match Existing Grade	6900	Tons	\$3.50	\$24,150.00	\$1.50	\$10,350.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Reseeding Disturbed Berm Areas	1	LS	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Group A Subtotal				\$950,965.00		\$779,992.50	
Group B							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
3	Strip Sod; Clear & Grub Berm Areas as Berm Soils are Utilized	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Load & Transport Sod & Vegetative Debris Removed from Berm to Landfill	1500	Tons	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group B Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	78000	SF	\$0.35	\$27,300.00	\$0.50	\$39,000.00
6	Remove Asphalt Pavement for Group B Excavations and Transport Off-Site for Recycling	800	SF	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.25	\$200.00
7	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group B Excavations, Loading & Transportation to Landfill	57200	Tons	\$9.40	\$537,680.00	\$7.00	\$400,400.00
8	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstruction if Encountered in Berms or Excavations & Stockpile	225	Tons	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.00	\$4,950.00
9	Crush & Stockpile Surface Concrete & Subsurface Concrete Encountered During Excavations	6100	Tons	\$4.00	\$24,400.00	\$3.25	\$19,825.00
10	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using On-Site Materials to Final Grade	2300	CY	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$3.50	\$8,050.00
11	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site Stockpile Materials (Water Utility) to Final Grade	3500	CY	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00
12	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site Stockpile Materials (Street Div) to Final Grade	300	CY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
13	Backfill & Compaction of Excavations Using Off-Site PRE-APPROVED Source Material to Final Grade	31100	Tons	\$5.50	\$171,050.00	\$10.00	\$311,000.00
14	Backfill & Compaction of Balance of Excavation Using On-Site Crushed Concrete to Match Existing Grade	15800	Tons	\$3.50	\$55,300.00	\$1.50	\$23,700.00
15	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Reseeding Disturbed Berm Areas	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Group B Subtotal				\$919,930.00		\$914,875.00	
Group C							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	Abandon & Remove Two Remediation Systems	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Abandon & Remove North Stormwater Lift Station	1	LS	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
5	Remove Concrete Surface Pavement for Group B Excavations and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
6	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group C and Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$76,700.00	\$76,700.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
7	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	300	Tons	\$17.50	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
8	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	2400	Tons	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.25	\$7,800.00
9	Backfill & Compact Below Grade Portion of North Stormwater Lift Station Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	1800	Tons	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00
10	Install Stormwater Inlets & Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
11	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group C Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	20500	SF	\$1.00	\$20,500.00	\$0.50	\$10,250.00
12	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$93,400.00	\$93,400.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00

				Terra Engineering Madison, WI		Edgerton Contractors Oak Creek, WI	
Item Number	Group C	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
13	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation & Placement	8000	CY	\$15.40	\$123,200.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00
14	Seeding	671600	SF	\$0.07	\$47,012.00	\$0.10	\$67,160.00
15	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
				Group C Subtotal		\$504,012.00	
				Group D			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group D and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$63,200.00	\$63,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group D, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	100	Tons	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	650	Tons	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.25	\$2,112.50
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group D Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	8700	SF	\$1.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.60	\$5,220.00
9	Install Segment of Access Road that Runs Through Group D Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	12800	SF	\$1.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.30	\$3,840.00
10	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$39,100.00	\$39,100.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement	5400	Tons	\$15.40	\$83,160.00	\$18.00	\$97,200.00
12	Seeding	281200	SF	\$0.07	\$19,684.00	\$0.10	\$28,120.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
				Group D Subtotal		\$266,074.00	
				Group E			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group E and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group E, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1600	Tons	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	42000	Tons	\$4.00	\$168,000.00	\$3.00	\$126,000.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group E Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	13700	SF	\$1.00	\$13,700.00	\$0.60	\$8,220.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$436,000.00	\$436,000.00
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (City Provided Source)	5000	CY	\$15.40	\$77,000.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	3500	Tons	\$15.40	\$53,900.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00
12	Seeding	592000	SF	\$0.07	\$41,440.00	\$0.10	\$59,200.00
13	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement	1	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
				Group E Subtotal		\$727,520.00	
				Group F			
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group F and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$157,300.00	\$157,300.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group F, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$69,700.00	\$69,700.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	150	Tons	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	8400	Tons	\$4.00	\$33,600.00	\$3.00	\$25,200.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group F Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	63300	SF	\$1.00	\$63,300.00	\$0.60	\$37,980.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$76,300.00	\$76,300.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	10500	Tons	\$15.40	\$161,700.00	\$18.00	\$189,000.00
11	Seeding	534500	SF	\$0.07	\$37,415.00	\$0.10	\$53,450.00
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

Group F Subtotal				\$649,390.00		\$578,980.00	
				Terra Engineering Madison, WI		Edgerton Contractors Oak Creek, WI	
Item Number	Group G	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,297.66	\$3,297.66	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,660.64	\$9,660.64	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group G and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$156,125.02	\$156,125.02	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group G, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$230.26	\$230.26	\$540.00	\$540.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1100	Tons	\$18.24	\$20,064.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	39600	Tons	\$3.92	\$155,232.00	\$3.00	\$118,800.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$37,926.55	\$37,926.55	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group G Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	19200	SF	\$1.02	\$19,584.00	\$0.60	\$11,520.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$77,594.01	\$77,594.01	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	10400	Tons	\$15.43	\$160,472.00	\$18.00	\$187,200.00
11	Seeding	543500	SF	\$0.07	\$38,045.00	\$0.10	\$54,350.00
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$12,181.22	\$12,181.22	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Group G Subtotal				\$690,412.36		\$996,610.00	
Group H							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group H and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group H, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1100	Tons	\$18.25	\$20,075.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	24300	Tons	\$3.75	\$91,125.00	\$3.00	\$72,900.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00
8	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group H Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	46600	SF	\$1.00	\$46,600.00	\$0.60	\$27,960.00
9	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$40,100.00	\$40,100.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
10	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	5600	Tons	\$15.40	\$86,240.00	\$18.00	\$100,800.00
11	Seeding	280800	SF	\$0.07	\$19,656.00	\$0.10	\$28,080.00
12	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Group H Subtotal				\$467,796.00		\$571,372.00	
Group I							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	Clear & Grub Berm Trees & Shrubs Along Property Line	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Abandon & Remove Southern Lift Station & First Flush Interceptor	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Heavily Stained Concrete Vault Walls to Solid Waste Landfill	200	Tons	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
6	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group I and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$256,900.00	\$256,900.00	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00
7	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group I, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
8	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	1200	Tons	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00
9	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	52950	Tons	\$4.00	\$211,800.00	\$3.00	\$158,850.00
10	Backfill & Compact Below Grade Portions of Southern Stormwater Lift Station & First Flush Interceptor	1300	Tons	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00
11	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$94,300.00	\$94,300.00	\$100,700.00	\$100,700.00
12	Install Segment of Proposed Main Road that Runs Through Group I Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	28200	SF	\$1.00	\$28,200.00	\$0.60	\$16,920.00
13	Install Segment of Access Road that Runs Through Group I Using On-Site Crushed Concrete	3300	SF	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.30	\$990.00
14	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$506,000.00	\$506,000.00
15	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	19600	Tons	\$15.40	\$301,840.00	\$18.00	\$352,800.00
16	Seeding	1006800	SF	\$0.07	\$70,476.00	\$0.10	\$100,680.00
17	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
Group I Subtotal				\$1,213,826.00		\$1,622,840.00	

				Terra Engineering Madison, WI		Edgerton Contractors Oak Creek, WI	
Item Number	Group J	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group J and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group J, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	20	Tons	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
6	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	220	Tons	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
7	Install Stormwater Inlets and Pipe Connecting into Existing Stormwater Sewer Line	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
8	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	1900	Tons	\$15.40	\$29,260.00	\$18.00	\$34,200.00
10	Seeding	96500	SF	\$0.07	\$6,755.00	\$0.10	\$9,650.00
11	Site Restoration Including Fence Reinstallation/Replacement & Monitoring Well Modification	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
Group J Subtotal				\$83,405.00		\$159,570.00	
Group K							
1	Permits, Fencing, and Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Incremental Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Remove all Visible Surface Concrete from Group K and Stockpile On-Site, Inc. Sawcutting	1	LS	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Remove, Load & Transport PCB Impacted Concrete to Landfill (if needed)	50	Tons	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
5	Remove Asphalt Paving from Group K, Transport and Off-Site Recycling	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Contaminated Soil Excavation from Group K Excavation (subsurface), Loading & Trans to Landfill	170	Tons	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
7	Remove Subsurface Concrete & Other Obstructions, if Encountered During Grading and Stockpile On-Site	100	Tons	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
8	Crush Concrete Stockpiled On-Site, Includes Segregation and Recycling of Metal	1350	Tons	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00
9	Backfill & Compaction of Excavation Using Off-Site PRE-APPROVED Source Material to Finish Grad	195	Tons	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$1,755.00
10	Final Grading Prior to Topsoil Placement	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
11	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation and Placement (Contractor Provided)	350	Tons	\$15.40	\$5,390.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
12	Seeding	17400	SF	\$0.07	\$1,218.00	\$0.10	\$1,740.00
13	Site Restoration – Including Fence Reinstallation Well Modification	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Group K Subtotal				\$37,178.00		\$56,805.00	
Base Bid Total				\$6,510,508.36		\$8,316,467.00	
Site-Wide Unit Prices (to be authorized on an as needed basis)							
1	Temporary Facilities – Monthly Rate	12	Months	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00
2	Mobilization/Demobilization of Crusher	1	LS	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
3	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Heavily Stained Concrete Slabs to Landfill	50	Tons	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
4	Loading & Off-Site Transportation of Non-Concrete or Non-Recyclable Debris to Landfill	300	Tons	\$40.50	\$12,150.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
5	Liquid Removal From Excavation/Buried Obstructions and Drumming	55	Gallon	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00
6	Imported Backfill – Material, Transportation, and Placement from Contractor	1000	Tons	\$13.75	\$13,750.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
7	Imported Topsoil – Material, Transportation, and Placement from Contractor	500	Tons	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00
8	Backfill and Compaction of Voids using On-Site Materials	250	Tons	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
9	Topsoil Screening, Loading, Transportation & Placement	18000	CY	\$15.40	\$277,200.00	\$9.00	\$162,000.00
10	Remove/Modify Perimeter Fencing & Install Fencing as Designated	1	LS	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
Site-Wide Unit Prices Subtotal				\$453,965.00		\$345,765.00	
Base Bid + Site-Wide Unit Prices				\$6,964,473.36		\$8,662,232.00	
11	CREDIT for Contractor Removal & Use of Excess Crushed Concrete	1	Ton	-\$0.25	-\$0.25	-\$2.50	-\$2.50
12	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (30 days)	1	LS	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
13	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (60 days)	1	LS	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$2.00	-\$2.00
14	CREDIT for Contractor Storage of Excess Crushed Concrete On-Site (120 days)	1	LS	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$3.00	-\$3.00
15	CREDIT for Shared Mobilization	1	PO	-\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00	-\$250.00	-\$250.00
Base Bid + Site-Wide Unit Prices + Credits				\$6,959,173.11		\$8,662,232.00	